Parm PTO-1595 (Rev. 600) US. DEPARTMENT C Oblic No. 0851-0027 (cons. 4c) 10.30168666 10.3016866 10.3016866 PATENTS ONLY Index State Paratian of Trademark Office: Please record the stacked documents or the new address 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(Steven E. Baker Jeffrey L. Antle 14 JUL 04 Execution Date(s) 12 JUL 04 Additional name(s) of conveying party((es) attached?[X] Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party((es) attached?[X] Yes No 4. Application or pation number(s): This document is being filed together with a new of the set address; 2190.01.0.1.0.1.0.1.0.1.0.1.0.1.0.1.0	2005 3.1217 06-08-200	
USU 100000000000000000000000000000000000	FORM FIG-1393 (Rev. DWO4)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic: Please record the attached documents or the new address 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(Steven E. Baker Jeffrey L. Antle 14 JUL 04 Execution Data(s) 12 2. JUL 04 Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stachedrof[X] Yes No Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street Address: Q Assignment Merger Government Interest Assignment City: Summit State: IL Country: USA Country: USA Zdp: 60501 Additional name(s) & address(es) stachedrof Additional name(s) & address(es) stachedrof 4. Application or patant number(s): This document is being filed together with a new is involved: 10/872, 926 Additional numbers of applications and pate involved: Street Address: 2190 Columbus Road Street Address: 219, 43023	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	United States Patent and Tra
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(Steven E. Baker Jeffrey L. Antle 14 JUL 04 Execution Date(s) 12 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?[X] yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?[X] yes No 3. Other Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?[X] yes 4. Application or pation number(s): This document is being filed together with a new is 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of appli	PATEN	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)/Execution Date(s): Steven E. Baker Jeffrey L. Antle Id JUL 04 Execution Date(s) 12 JUL 04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[] Yes No S. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street Address: [] Additional name(s) of conveyance: Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street Address: [] Additional name(s) of conveyance: City: Summit [] Assignment Change of Name [] Government Interest Assignment Country: USA [] Other Additional name(s) & address(s) ettached? Application or patant number(s): This document is being filed together with a new is additional numbers attached? [] Name: <u>Ovens Corning StT Center</u> This document of applications and pate involved: [] Internal Address: <u>Building 11-7</u> Authorized to be charged by credit can [] Authorized User Name		
Steven E. Baker Jeffrey L. Antle Id JUL 04 Execution Date(s) 12 JUL 04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[X] yes No Additional name(s) of conveyance: Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street Address: Xassignment Merger City: Summit Government Interest Assignment City: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Other Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? A. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new file Name: Owens Corning S4T Center Name: Quenes Corning S4T Center Internal Address: 2790 Columbus Road Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road State: Other Street Address: 1an. hostassogenscorning.com Street Address: 219: 43023-1200 Phone Number: Zip: 43023-1200 <		
14 JUL 04 Execution Date(s) 12 JUL 04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?[X] Yee No Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?[X] Yee No Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street Assignment Image: Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street Government Interest Assignment City: Summit Becurity Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Other Additional name(s) & address(e) stached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new of the stached? 10/872, 926 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/872, 926 B. Total number of applications and pate involved: Name: Quest Conting S4T Center Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Building 11-7 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: 2790 Columbus Road None required (government interest not a second Card Last 4 Numbers Street Address: 1.05tass@overnment.com Sepinature b. Deposit Account Number		Name: Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technolo
Execution Data(s) 12 JUL 04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?[X] Yes Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Government Interest Assignment City: Summit Government Interest Assignment Street Address: IL Country: USA Zip: 60501 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) stached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new of Application No.(s) 10/872, 926 B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Building 11-7 Internal Address: Building 11-7 Internal Address: Zip: 43023-1200 Phone Number: Zip:	Jeffrey L. Antle	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ivac Ivac <td>14 JUL 04</td> <td></td>	14 JUL 04	
Additional name(s) of conveying party((se) stached?[X]Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Becurity Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Co		- Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street
Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Country: USA Zip: 60501 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/872, 926 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Is No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and pate involved: Name: Qwens Corning StT Center 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		No
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Actional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new is address (es) ettached? A. Petent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/872, 926 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes [] No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: S. Total number of applications and pate involved: Name: Qwens Corning Str Center 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	· · · · · ·	
Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 60503 Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 60503 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new it A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/872, 926 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: S. Total number of applications and pate involved: Name: Owens Corning S&T Center 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Internal Address: Building 11-7 Authorized to be charged by credit carring. Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 740/321-7168 b. Deposit Account Number 50-0 Phone Number: 740/321-8024 Email Address: 10/3/05 Signature: Maria Gasawey Total number of pages including cover sheet should be found to (761) 306/644 or combinity 9. Signature: Maria Gasawey Total number of pages including cover sheet should be found to (761) 306/6444 or combinity		
Country: USA Zip: 60501 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/872, 926 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes [No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: S. Total number of applications and pate involved: Name: Owens Corning S&T Center 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		State: IL
Accurate of the second seco		Country: USA Zip: 60501
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new it. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/872,926 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and pate involved: Name: Qwens Corning S&T Center F. Total number of applications and pate involved: Internal Address: Building 11-7 Authorized to be charged by credit carrier. Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road None required (government interest not a concerning com City: Granville S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Ohio Zip: 43023-1200 Authorized User Name Maria Gasaway Phone Number: 740/321-6024 Stignature 6/3/05 Date Stignature: Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing Date		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/872, 926 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and pate involved: Name: Qwens Corning S&T Center 1 Internal Address: Building 11-7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Building 11-7 Authorized to be charged by credit carr Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road Enclosed Internal Address: 2790 Columbus Road None required (government interest not a state: City: Granville S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 740/321-8024 b. Deposit Account Number Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com Maria Ga 9. Signature: Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-6956, or multer to: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-6956, or multer to:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		D. Felsic NO.(3)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: Name: Owens Corning StT Center 1 Internal Address: Building 11-7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
concerning document should be mailed: Involved: 1 Name: Owens Corning S&T Center 1 Internal Address: Building 11-7 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: 2790 Columbus Road Authorized to be charged to deposit ac Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road Enclosed City: Granville S. Payment Information State: Ohio Zip: 43023-1200 Phone Number: 740/321-7168 b. Deposit Account Number 50-0 Authorized User Name Maria Ga Maria Ga 9. Signature: Maria Ga saway Total number of pages including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703 306-6964, or milled to cover sheet) should be fixed to (703 306-6964, or milled to cover sheet) should be fixed to (703 306-6964, or milled to cover sheet) should be fixed to (703 306-6964, or milled to cover sheet)		attraction of the second second
Internal Address: Building 11-7 Internal Address: Building 11-7 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit ac Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road Internal Address: 2790 Columbus Road X Authorized to be charged to deposit ac X Authorized to act (Authorized Vast 4 Numbers Y Authorized User Name Maria Gasaway Name of Person Signing Authorized to (2013) Authorized to (2013) Y Authorized to (2013) Y Authorized to (2013) Y Authorized to (2013) Y Authorized User Name Y Authorized User Name		
Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road City: Granville State: Ohio Zip: 43023-1200 Phone Number: 740/321-7168 Fax Number: 740/321-8024 Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com 9. Signature: Maria Gasaway Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and documents Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6986. or mailed to:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and paten
Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road Enclosed City: Granville None required (government interest not a State: Ohio Zip: 43023-1200 Phone Number: 740/321-7168 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 740/321-7168 b. Deposit Account Number 50-0 Fax Number: 740/321-8024 b. Deposit Account Number 50-0 Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com Authorized User Name Maria Ga 9. Signature: Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-6956, or mailed in:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paten involved:
City: Granville State: Ohio Zip: 43023-1200 Phone Number: 740/321-7168 Phone Number: 740/321-7168 Fax Number: 740/321-8024 Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com B. Signature:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Owens Corning S&T Center</u>	6. Total number of applications and paten involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
City: Granville State: Ohio Zip: 43023-1200 Phone Number: 740/321-7168 Fax Number: 740/321-8024 Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com 9. Signature: Maria Gasaway Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-6964, or mailed to:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Owens Corning S&T Center</u>	6. Total number of applications and paten Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
State: Ohio Zip: 43023-1200 Phone Number: 740/321-7168 Phone Number: 740/321-7168 Fax Number: 740/321-8024 Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com 9. Signature: Maria Gasaway Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6966, or mailed to:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Qwens_Corning_S&T_Center Internal Address:Building_11-7	6. Total number of applications and paten involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed
State	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Qwens_Corning_S&T_Center Internal Address:Building_11-7	8. Total number of applications and paten involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not aff
Fax Number: 740/321-8024 b. Deposit Account Number 50-0 Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com Authorized User Name Maria Ga 9. Signature: 0/3/05 Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306.6996, or mailed in:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Qwens_Corning_S&T_Center Internal Address:Building 11-7 Street Address:2790_Columbus_Road City:Granville	6. Total number of applications and paten Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not aff 8. Payment Information
Fax Number: 7407321-8024 Authorized User Name Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: 0/3/05 Maria Gasaway Date Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6996, or mailed in:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Qwens_Corning_S&T_Center Internal Address:Building 11-7 Street Address:2790_Columbus_Road City:Granville	8. Total number of applications and paten Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not aff 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Signature: Maria Gasaway Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-6996, or mailed in-	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:	6. Total number of applications and paten Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card I Authorized to be charged to deposit acc D Enclosed None required (government interest not aff 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cov Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-6996, or mailed in-	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	8. Total number of applications and paten Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc D Enclosed None required (government interest not aff 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Maria Gasaway Total number of pages including cov Name of Person Signing sheet, stachments, and documents Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-6996, or mailed in-	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>Owens Corning S&T Center</u> Internal Address: <u>Building 11-7</u> Street Address: <u>2790 Columbus Road</u> City: <u>Granville</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43023-1200</u> Phone Number: <u>740/321-7168</u> Fax Number: <u>740/321-8024</u> Email Address: <u>jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com</u>	8. Total number of applications and paten Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-6956, or mailed in-	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:	8. Total number of applications and paten Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc D Enclosed None required (government interest not aff 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-6956, or mailed in-	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>Owens Corning S&T Center</u> Internal Address: <u>Building 11-7</u> Street Address: <u>2790 Columbus Road</u> City: <u>Granville</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43023-1200</u> Phone Number: <u>740/321-7168</u> Fax Number: <u>740/321-8024</u> Email Address: <u>jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Mur C. Jaur</u>	8. Total number of applications and paten involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not aff 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-05 Authorized User Name Maria Gas
Unit Stop Applaqueet Veccondition Condinan Blocks - 24 - 110000 B. C. M.	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>Owens Corning S&T Center</u> Internal Address: <u>Building 11-7</u> Street Address: <u>2790 Columbus Road</u> City: <u>Granville</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43023-1200</u> Phone Number: <u>740/321-7168</u> Fax Number: <u>740/321-8024</u> Email Address: <u>jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Maria Gasaway</u>	8. Total number of applications and paten involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not aff 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-05 Authorized User Name
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:Owens_Corning_S&T_Center	 8. Total number of applications and pater involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not af 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Maria Gas Total number of pages including cover sheet, stiachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 016654 FRAME: 0713

1

1

No. 1464 P. 4/7

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Steven E. Baker, Jeffrey L. Antie, Donald R. Holman, have invented a new and useful improvement in Sizing Composition For Sheet Molding Compound Roving ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 25410A and/or Serial No. 10/872,926 ("the Application").

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., ("U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of illinois having a place of business at 7734 West 59th Street, Summit, IL 60501, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain U.S. rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

OWENS CORNING ("Non-U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Coming Parkway, Toledo, Ohlo, 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain non-U.S. rights in and to the Invention and patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of the United States of America that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on the Application or any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the U.S. Patent Rights"); the U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

AND I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Non-U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries other than the United States of America, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, all non-U.S. patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any non-U.S. patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, any patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, relssue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application, any patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or the Invention ("the Non-U.S. Patent Rights"); the Non-U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Non-U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Non-U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest have been made.

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist U.S. Assignee and Non-U.S. Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the invention, the Application, the U.S. Patent Rights, or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by U.S. Assignee or Non-U.S. Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the U.S. Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to U.S. Assignee any United States patent that may be granted based on the invention or the Application, or on any other U.S. application assigned hereby; and i/we hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries other than the United States of America to issue to Non-U.S. Assignee any non-U.S. patent that may be granted based on the invention or the Application, or on any non-U.S. application assigned hereby.

PAGE 8/11 * RCVD AT 6/3/2005 3:09:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/9 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-32

PATENT REEL: 016654 FRAME: 0714

Jun. 3. 2005 3:13PM

.

Attorney Docket No. 25410A

Signed this 1977 day of JULY, 2004	STATE OF LEXAS
By: Steven E. Baker Name: Steven E. Baker Residence: 7724 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121	Bafors me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Staven E. Bakar, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Citizenship: US	Notary Public CAROLYN SNYDER Notary Public Star of Texas
*********	My commission expires: My German. Exp. 04-12-08
Signed this day of, 2004	STATE OF)
Signed this day of, 2004	COUNTY OF
By: Name: Jeffrey L. Antie	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Jeffrey L. Antie, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment,
Residence: 17550 FM 2590 Canyon, Texas 79015	who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Citizenship: US	Notary Public SEAL
	My commission expires:

Signed this day of, 2004	STATE OF)
Signed this oay of, 2004	COUNTY OF)
Ву:	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Donald R. Holman,
Name: Donald R. Holman	to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment,
Residence: 7318 Smoketree Drive	who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and
Amarillo, Texas 79124	acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and dead.
Citizenship: US	
	Notary Public SEAL
	My commission expines:
****	*******

PAGE 9/11 * RCVD AT 6/3/2005 3:09:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/9 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-32

PATENT REEL: 016654 FRAME: 0715 Attorney Docket No. 25410A

			STATE OF)
Signed this	day of	<u>_</u> 2004	COUNTY OF) \$8. }
			Before me on the day, month and	mar identified above
By:			parsonally appeared Steven E. Ba	
Name:	Steven E. Baker		to me known to be the person nam	ed in the above Assignment,
	7724 Bent Tree Drive		who signed the foregoing instrume	
100/201100.	Amarillo, Texas 79121		acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.	
Citizenship:	US			
			Notary Public	SEAL
			My commission expires:	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		***************	••••
			STATE OF TEXAS)
Signed this	12 day of 114	_, 2004	STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF RANde) 55.
	Kan Ath		Before me on the day, month and	
By: 74	AND S I VILL		personally appeared Jeffrey L. Ant	
Name:/ //	Jeffrey L. Antle		to me known to be the person nam	
Residence:	77550 FM 2590		who signed the foregoing instrume	
	Canyon, Texas 79015		acknowledged the same to be his/	har free act and deed.
Citizenship:	US		Notary Public	CAROLYN SNYDER Notary Public SEASette of Texas
			My commission expires: 4-18	My Germ. Exp. 04-12-08
*******	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	******		
			STATE OF)
Signed this	day of	_, 2004	COUNTY OF) 56.)
_			Before me on the day, month and	
By:	Donald R. Holman		personally appeared Donald R. Ho	
Name:			to me known to be the person nam	
Residence:	7318 Smoketree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79124		who signed the foregoing instrume acknowledged the same to be his/	
Citizenship:	US			
			Notary Public	SEAL
			My commission expires:	
*******	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	******		******
		4		

PAGE 10/11 * RCVD AT 6/3/2005 3:09:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/9 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-32

PATENT REEL: 016654 FRAME: 0716

Signed this	day of, 2004	STATE OF)) 55.		
Gigineu diis	, 2004	COUNTY OF) 33.		
D		Before me on the day, month and yea			
Ву:	Steven E. Baker		personally appeared Steven E. Baker,		
Name:		to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment.			
Residence: 7724 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121		who signed the foregoing instrument	••		
	Amatino, rexas /9121	acknowledged the same to be his/her	r free act and deed.		
Citizenship:	US				
		Notary Public	SEAL		
		My commission expires:			
	*************************	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****		
		STATE OF)		
Signed this	day of, 2004) 58.		
		COUNTY OF	;		
		Before me on the day, month and yea	r identified above		
Зу:		personally appeared Jeffrey L. Antle,			
Name:	Jeffrey L. Antie	to me known to be the person named	- ·		
Residence:	17550 FM 2590	who signed the foregoing instrument i	• •		
	Canyon, Texas 79015	acknowledged the same to be his/her	free act and deed.		
Citizenship:	US				
		Notary Public	SEAL		
		My commission expires:			
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	**********************	***********		
		STATE OF TA - AS	************		
Signed this	12- day of July 2004	STATE OF TERAS	**************************************		
Signed this	12_ day of July , 2004	STATE OF TERAS COUNTY OF RANCE) //) 55. }		
Signed this	12_ day of <u>Judy</u> , 2004	STATE OF TERAS COUNTY OF RAncial Before me on the day, month and year			
	ald R. Holman		r identified above		
lame:	Donald R. Holman	Before me on the day, month and year personally appeared Donald R. Holma to me known to be the person named	r Identified above In, in the sbove Assignment,		
lame:	Donald R. Holman 7318 Smoketree Drive	Before me on the day, month and year personally appeared Donald R. Holma to me known to be the person named wbe-stoped the foregoing instrument in	r Identified above In, in the above Assignment, n my presence and		
Name:	Donald R. Holman	Before me on the day, month and year personally appeared Donald R. Holma to me known to be the person named	r Identified above In, in the above Assignment, n my presence and		
Name: Residence:	Donald R. Holman 7318 Smoketree Drive Amarilio, Texas 79124	Before me on the day, month and year personally appeared Donald R. Holma to me known to be the person named wbe-stoped the foregoing instrument in	r Identified above In, in the above Assignment, n my presence and		
Name:	Donald R. Holman 7318 Smoketree Drive Amarilio, Texas 79124	Before me on the day, month and year personally appeared Donald R. Holma to me known to be the person named wbe-stoped the foregoing instrument in	r Identified above un, in the above Assignment, n my presence and free act and deed.		
Name: Residence:	Donald R. Holman 7318 Smoketree Drive Amarilio, Texas 79124	Before me on the day, month and year personally appeared Donald R. Holma to me known to be the person named whe signed the foregoing instrument in acknowledged the same to be his/her	r Identified above in, in the above Assignment, in my presence and free act and deed. CAROLYN SNYDER SNOwy Public		
lame: Res id ence:	Donald R. Holman 7318 Smoketree Drive Amarilio, Texas 79124	Before me on the day, month and year personally appeared Donald R. Holma to me known to be the person named whe signed the foregoing instrument in acknowledged the same to be his/her	r Identified above In, in the above Assignment, in my presence and free act and deed. CAROLYN SNYDER Stobury Public State of Texas		
lame: Res id ence:	Donald R. Holman 7318 Smoketree Drive Amarilio, Texas 79124	Before me on the day, month and year personally appeared Donald R. Holms to me known to be the person named i who-stoned the foregoing instrument in acknowledged the same to be his/her-	r Identified above in, in the above Assignment, in my presence and free act and deed. CAROLYN SNYDER SNOwy Public		

PAGE 11/11 * RCVD AT 6/3/2005 3:09:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/9 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-32

RECORDED: 06/03/2005